

December 21, 2023

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

#### COMPANY CODE: 506285 SCRIP CODE: BAYERCROP

Dear Sir/Madam,

### Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement – Notice to the members pursuant to Section 201 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 read with Schedule III Part A Para A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of the newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express in English Language and Loksatta in Marathi Language on December 21, 2023, regarding the Notice pursuant to Section 201 of the Companies Act, 2013.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, *for* **Bayer CropScience Limited** 

Nikunjkumar Savaliya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Bayer CropScience Ltd. CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173

Registered and Corporate Office: Bayer House Central Avenue Hiranandani Estate Thane (West) – 400 607 Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91 22 2531 1234 Fax: +91 22 2545 5063 www.bayer.in www.cropscience.bayer.com

## BAYER CROPSCIENCE LIMITED

CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173

Regd. Office: Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane (West) - 400 607. Tel. No.: 022-2531 1234; Fax No.: 022-2545 5063 Website: www.bayer.in; Email: ir\_bcsl@bayer.com

### NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS PURSUANT TO SECTION 201 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 201(2)(a) and (b) of the Companies Act, 2013, ("the Act") an application is proposed to be made to the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India under Sections 196, 197, 203 and rules made thereunder read with Part I of Schedule V and any other applicable provisions, if any, of the Act, as amended from time to time and subject to the approval of the Members by means of Postal Ballot for the appointment of Mr. Simon-Thorsten Wiebusch (DIN: 08335591) as the Vice Chairman & Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, for a period of 5 (Five) years commencing from November 1, 2023 pursuant to the terms and conditions as approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 28, 2023.

For Bayer CropScience Limited Sd/-Nikunjkumar Savaliya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Thane Date : December 21, 2023

FINANCIAL EXPRESS Thu, 21 December 2023 https://epaper.financialexpress.





बायर क्रॉपसायन्स लिमिटेड सीआवएन : एल२४२१०एमएच१९५८पीएलसी०११९७३ नोदणीकृत कार्यालय : बायर हाऊस, सेंट्रल ॲव्हेन्यू, हिरानंदानी ईस्टेट, ठाणे (पश्चिम) - ४०० ६०७. टेलि. क्र. : ०२२-२५३१ १२३४; फॅक्स क्र : ०२२-२५४५-५०६३ वेबसाइट : www.bayer.in; ईमेल : ir\_bcsl@bayer.com

# कंपन्या अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम २०१ च्या अनुसार सदस्यांकरिता सूचना

याद्वारा सूचना देण्यात येते, कंपन्या अधिनियम, २०१३ ("अधिनियम")च्या कलम २०१(२)(ए) व (बी)च्या तरतुदींच्या अनुसार अनुसूचि V चा भाग I आणि कायद्याच्या कोणत्याही अन्य लागू तरतुदी, वेळोवेळी सुधारित केल्यानुसार, जर असल्यास, यासह वाचलेल्या कलम १९६, १९७, २०३ आणि त्याखालील तयार केलेल्या नियमांतर्गत निगम कामकाज मंत्रालय, भारत सरकारकडे अर्ज करण्याचा प्रस्ताव आहे तसेच २८ ऑगस्ट, २०२३ रोजी घेण्यात आलेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत त्यांच्याद्वारे मंजूर झालेल्या शर्ती व अर्टीच्या अनुसार ०१ नोव्हेंबर, २०२३ पासून सुरू होणाऱ्या ५ (पाच) वर्षांच्या कालावधीकरिता कंपनीचे उपाध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापन संचालक आणि मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी म्हणून श्री. सायमन-थोर्स्टन विबश (डीआयएन : ०८३३५५९१) यांची

नियुक्ती करण्याकरिता पोस्टल बॅलटच्या माध्यमाद्वारे सदस्यांची मान्यता मिळविण्याच्या विषयाधीन आहे.

> बायर क्रॉपसायन्स लिमिटेड करिता स्वाक्षरी /-निकुंजकुमार सावलिया कंपनी सचिव व अनुपालन अधिकारी

स्थळ : ठाणे तारीख : २१ डिसेंबर, २०२३

> 21/12/2023 | Mumbai | Page : 09 Source : https://epaper.loksatta.com